RIVERSIDESTUDIOS

DIVE IN MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION FORM

As a resident of the **Queen Caroline Estate**, **College Court**, **Peabody Estate** or **Guinness Trust**, you are entitled to become a free **Dive In Member** of your local community arts centre, **Riverside Studios**.

Riverside Studios is owned by registered charity, the **Riverside Trust**, which relies on the support of individuals, businesses, and foundations. The Founder Members have funded the first year of the Dive In programme.

Our Dive In programme consists of a range of **weekly events** for all ages, from yoga, author talks, drama workshops, dance classes to film screenings and Q&A's. We can assure you that we have taken all the necessary steps to keep you safe.

The Riverside Studios Community Programme, Dive In aims to:

- Encourage creativity and wellbeing within the community
- Bring people together to encourage community unity, tackle loneliness and isolation
- Connect local individuals, groups, charities and voluntary organisations across Hammersmith and Fulham to maximise access and participate in the arts through Riverside Studios, both as audiences and artists
- Create equal access to the arts and promote inclusion

Dive In membership is free and open to anyone who fulfils the following criteria:

- Residence of the Queen Caroline Estate, College Court, Peabody Estate and Guinness Trust (eligibility will require proof of residence)
- Over 16 years of age
- Completion of a membership form
- Annual attendance of at least two Riverside Studios events will activate automatic renewal annual membership

Membership benefits:

- Membership card
- Invitations to regular free events (with a plus 1) eg Talks, screenings, backstage events
- Concession price for cinema tickets and £5 cinema tickets on Wednesdays
- 10% discount at both the Riverside Cafe and the Riverside Bar & Kitchen
- Invitations to free monthly film screenings on the last Sunday of the month
- Monthly Dive In Newsletter with updates of what's on and other special backstage opportunities

Please complete this form and return it to our box office or by post to: Membership, Riverside Trust, Riverside Studios, 101 Queen Caroline Street, London, W6 9BN.

Any questions, please contact: membership@riversidestudios.co.uk

If your application is approved, you will be contacted by email or phone call and receive a membership pack. This pack includes your membership card and the full terms and conditions of the membership.

RIVERSIDESTUDIOS

Contact Details Telephone_____ Title First Name Mobile Surname Email Address Postcode Age: 0-19 🔲 20-34 35-49 50-64 65 and over \square Prefer not to say **Interests** Please tick Film Other Theatre Dance Art Music Heritage Talks Food Venue Volunteering and Hire /job (Please Drink opportunities state) **Ethnicity** Please tick White - British Black/Black British -Mixed – White and Asian/Asian British -Arab Black Caribbean African Indian White - Irish Mixed – White and Black/Black British -Asian/Asian British -Any Other Ethnic Black African Caribbean Pakistani Background White - Gypsy or Mixed – White and Black/Black British -Asian/Asian British -Prefer not to Irish Traveller Any Other Black Asian Bangladeshi Background White - Any Other Mixed - Any Other Asian/Asian British -White Background Mixed/Multiple Chinese ethnic background Any Other Asian Background **Gender Identity** Please tick the description which best describes your gender identity: Female Non-binary Male 🗀 Prefer not to say **Sexual Orientation** Please tick the description which best describes your sexual orientation Heterosexual/Straight □ Gay Woman/Lesbian Prefer not to say Gay Man \square Bisexual **Disability Status** Do you identify as a deaf or disabled person, or have a long-term health condition?

Your Data

As part of our service to you, Riverside Trust will hold your name and address on our database to fulfil your membership and to write or email you with information about Riverside Studios, fundraising, marketing and relevant events. Riverside Trust processes information in accordance with the General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR) and the Data Protection Act 2018 and will not share your personal data. For full details of how and why Riverside Trust processes personal data, please refer to our full privacy policy notice at riversidestudios.co.uk/privacy-cookies-policy. You can opt out at any time by

contacting membership@riversidestudios.co.uk_If you do not wish to be contacted in this way, please tick this box